U.S. PTO 11/789304		
ATENTS ONLY 04/23/2007 05	-11-2007	PATENTS ON Attorney Docket No. 10709-2
Blosso record the		:NTS y thereof. 4-23-07
Name of Parties conveying an interest: 10)3404697 ^{2.} Name and Ad	aress of Party receiving an interest:
a. Solomon UNGASHE b. Zheng WEI c. John J. WRIGHT d. Andrew PENNELL e. Brett PREMACK f. Thomas SCHALL		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	0	
Description of the interest conveyed:		
Assignment Change of Name		
Security Agreement Merger		
Execution Date of Assignment: <u>11/01/2004 and 07/0</u>	08/2005	
ther:		
Application number: <u>Not yet assigned</u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date	e of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applica		e of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applica <u>Ap</u>	<u>ril 23, 2007</u> Date	e of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applica <u>App</u> D Patent Application No.(s)	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica <u>App</u> D Patent Application No.(s) <u>Additional numbers a</u>	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	0
If this document is being filed together with a new applica <u>App</u> D Patent Application No.(s)	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 7. Number of appli	o cations and patents involved: <u>one</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applica App D Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR	o cations and patents involved: <u>one</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applica 	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed	o cations and patents involved: <u>one</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applica 	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized Deposit Ac	o cations and patents involved: <u>one</u> 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> to be charged to count No. 23-1925
If this document is being filed together with a new applica 	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized Deposit Ac 9. ⊠ Please cha	o cations and patents involved: <u>one</u> 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> to be charged to count No. 23-1925
If this document is being filed together with a new applica <u>Application</u> Patent Application No.(s) <u>Additional numbers a</u> Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: K. Shannon Mrksich, Reg. No. 36,675 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized Deposit Ac 9. ⊠ Please cha	o cations and patents involved: <u>one</u> 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> to be charged to count No. 23-1925 urge any deficiencies in fee or credit ar
If this document is being filed together with a new applica <u>Application</u> Patent Application No.(s) <u>Additional numbers a</u> Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: K. Shannon Mrksich, Reg. No. 36,675 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR B.Total fee (37 CFR C Enclosed X Authorized Deposit Ac 9. X Please cha overpayme	o cations and patents involved: <u>one</u> 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> to be charged to count No. 23-1925 urge any deficiencies in fee or credit ar
If this document is being filed together with a new applica 	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR B.Total fee (37 CFR C Enclosed X Authorized Deposit Ac 9. X Please cha overpayme	o cations and patents involved: <u>one</u> 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> to be charged to count No. 23-1925 urge any deficiencies in fee or credit au
If this document is being filed together with a new applica 	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR B.Total fee (37 CFR C Enclosed X Authorized Deposit Ac 9. X Please cha overpayme	o cations and patents involved: <u>one</u> 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> to be charged to count No. 23-1925 urge any deficiencies in fee or credit au
If this document is being filed together with a new applica 	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized Deposit Ac 9. ☑ Please cha overpayme E THIS SPACE	0 ications and patents involved: one 3.41) \$ 40 to be charged to count No. 23-1925 arge any deficiencies in fee or credit ar ont to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
If this document is being filed together with a new applica Application No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: K. Shannon Mrksich, Reg. No. 36,675 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200 DO NOT USI (0/2007 DBYRNE 00000100 231925 11789304 C:8021 40.00 DA D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. K. Shannon Mrksich, Reg. No. 36,675	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No. 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR B. Total fee (37 CFR C. Enclosed Authorized Deposit Ac 9. Please cha overpayme E THIS SPACE	0 ications and patents involved: one 3.41) \$ 40 to be charged to count No. 23-1925 arge any deficiencies in fee or credit ar ont to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
If this document is being filed together with a new applica D	ril 23, 2007 Date B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No. 7. Number of appli 8.Total fee (37 CFR B. Total fee (37 CFR C. Enclosed Authorized Deposit Ac 9. Please cha overpayme E THIS SPACE	0 ications and patents involved: one 3.41) \$ 40 to be charged to count No. 23-1925 ange any deficiencies in fee or credit ar ont to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.

Case No. <u>10709/72</u> کچ ۱۲(۵۲

John

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>SOLOMON UNGASHE</u>, <u>ZHENG WEI</u> and <u>J.J. WRIGHT</u>, <u>ANDREW PENNELL</u>, <u>BRETT PREMACK</u>, and <u>THOMAS SCHALL</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>BIS-ARYL SULFONAMIDES</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>May 19, 2004</u>, and assigned Application Serial No. <u>10/848,836</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>CHEMOCENTRYX</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>850 Maude Avenue</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>California 94043</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

11/1/04

11/1/04

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

John J.J. **d**ght W B-1/8/05 Andrew Brett Premack

Thomas Schall

Solomon

Zheng Wei

gashe

DATED:

- 2 -



1 -

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Lanta Clara) SS.

I, htrie, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Solomon Ungashe, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this is day of <u>Uoumber</u>, 2004.

Lenderson

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/4/08



STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Santa Clara) SS.

I, $du\hat{u}$, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Zheng Wei, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of WOVEMBER, 2004.

i Handersor

•

My Commission Expires: 10/4/08



1

STATE OF california, COUNTY OF Santa Clara, SS.

I, tatrice, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that J.J. Wright, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this (Stday of NOVEmber, 2004.

ice Henderson

My Commission Expires: 10/4/08



การสี่สารีประเศษณฑิการ ให้เสร็จแรกการและเสมม

STATE OF Chilifornia) SS. COUNTY OF Lanta Clara) SS.

I, \overleftarrow{lauc} , A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Andrew Pennell, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of WOVEMBEY, 2004.

tonderson Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/4/08



STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santa Clana)SS. I, latuć, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby

and and a second se Second second

certify that Brett Premack, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 1st day of November, 2004.

Hatuce Henderson tary Public

PATENT REEL: 019292 FRAME: 0242

My Commission Expires: 10/4/08



la di kana kana ka

STATE OF California ; ss. I, aluci, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Thomas Schall, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of WWender, 2004.

Honderse

My Commission Expires: 10/8/08

Alter Carl Charles Street

RECORDED: 04/23/2007